XR-2011/12/13/14
High·Voltage, High·Current Darlington
Transistor Arrays
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR-2011/2012/2013/2014 are high-voltage, high­
current Darlington transistor arrays consisting of seven
silicon NPN Darlington pairs on a common monolithic
substrate. All units feature open collector outputs and

Derate Above 25°C 16.67 mW/oC
Storage Temperature Range - 55°C to + 150°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
XR-2011 CN
XR-2012 CN
XR-2013 CN
XR-2014 CN
Package Type
Ceramic
Ceramic
Ceramic